

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7404	TITLE: Off Road Diesel Fuel and Tank Maintenance	ESTIMATED COST: \$40,950		
Type of Proguestative Did	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠	Our Tree Dupones		
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE		
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)				
November 18, 2019 through December 31, 2020				
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)				
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)				
N/A				
,				

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for off road diesel fuel and tank maintenance from Southern Fox Services, Inc. in the estimated amount of \$40,950. This contract will be used by the Public Works and Water Resources Department for planned maintenance and includes visual inspection of the fuel tank, associated piping of the fuel delivery accessories for evidence of excessive deterioration, rusting, fuel leakage, physical damage, and non-serviceability. These services will also include the fuel to be polished in a final condition of being filter to five microns or better.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B.	Southern Fox Services, Inc. (Arnoldsville, GA) ^D	\$25 <i>,</i> 650*
	Petroleum Recovery Services (Charleston, SC) ^D	\$31,440*
	1800fuelguy (Tarpon Springs, FL) ^D	\$40,300*
	Power and Energy Services (Chatham County, GA) ^D	\$46,130*

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. (*) Indicates original bid pricing. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 237 Total Received: 4

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No